
2022 Luther College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-14   Conf: 8-8   Home: 6-3   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 11-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (224), Opp (201)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (2), Hogenson  (2), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Wilt  (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Spore (6), Totals (6), Opp (20)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (68-88), Spore (34-44), Cooper  (23-
29), Thompson (8-11), Gapinski (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Fell , Emily .390 35-35 105 22 41 2 0 0 7 43 .410 7 0 15 0 .429 0 5 5-7 45 4 0 1.000
28 Spore, Abby .347 35-35 98 12 34 9 0 3 28 52 .531 17 2 9 2 .445 2 3 0-0 155 26 3 .984
4 Heydt, Kyal .340 35-34 103 18 35 11 0 2 28 52 .505 12 2 11 0 .408 3 0 1-1 39 57 6 .941
11 Berg, Belle .327 35-35 107 20 35 7 1 1 24 47 .439 10 0 10 0 .381 1 0 5-5 54 60 11 .912
9 Schultz, Sydney .319 35-35 119 27 38 5 1 3 19 54 .454 11 3 13 0 .388 1 0 3-3 41 67 6 .947
5 Forari, Anna .292 28-21 65 6 19 10 0 2 10 35 .538 10 0 5 1 .382 1 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Versnik, Emily .286 35-35 91 8 26 3 0 3 22 38 .418 16 3 20 0 .409 0 0 0-0 253 4 7 .973
18 Hogenson , Morgan .264 35-35 106 22 28 8 0 1 11 39 .368 14 1 7 0 .352 1 3 8-10 35 2 1 .974
1 Crown, Leah .128 29-27 47 14 6 2 0 3 10 17 .362 10 0 11 0 .281 0 3 0-0 27 0 1 .964
17 Vavrichek, Kenna 1.000 25-0 1 11 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
6 Welter, Lara 1.000 2-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Rozga, Chloe .333 2-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Blankenship, Alyssa .286 26-4 14 9 4 0 0 1 3 7 .500 1 0 2 0 .333 0 1 0-1 7 1 0 1.000
7 Sauser, Riley .273 17-2 22 2 6 3 0 0 0 9 .409 0 0 2 0 .273 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
20 Dietrich, Anna .233 23-6 30 1 7 3 0 0 6 10 .333 2 0 7 0 .273 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
19 Wilt , Sophie .188 22-6 16 11 3 0 0 0 1 3 .188 1 0 2 0 .235 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
10 Brennan, Katie .133 15-5 15 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .133 0 0 4 0 .133 0 0 0-0 8 0 2 .800
12 Williams, Livia .000 17-0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .303 35-35 948 191 287 63 2 19 171 411 .434 112 11 122 3 .379 10 16 25-30 679 288 39 .961
Opponents .246 35-35 870 114 214 36 5 5 103 275 .316 91 9 157 4 .321 9 19 34-44 671 259 53 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Thompson, Sam 2.09 12-6 19 16 8 4-0 0 87.0 97 41 26 29 35 18 2 2 .276 4 2 0 2 8
24 Cooper , Kendra 2.48 9-8 24 18 15 7-0 1 124.1 101 59 44 53 118 16 2 3 .220 2 5 0 5 8
13 Gapinski, Abbey 3.15 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 1 13.1 12 10 6 7 3 2 1 0 .235 1 1 0 2 2
21 Landgrebe, Courtney 12.60 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 .500 1 1 0 0 1
Totals 2.44 21-14 49 35 23 11 2 226.1 214 114 79 91 157 36 5 5 .246 8 9 0 9 19
Opponents 4.57 14-21 61 35 15 2 0 223.2 287 191 146 112 122 63 2 19 .303 12 11 0 10 16



2022 Luther College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Fell , Emily 49 45 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Thompson, Sam 27 1 26 0 1.000 1 8 3 .727 0 0
2 Blankenship, Alyssa 8 7 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Sauser, Riley 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Dietrich, Anna 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Wilt , Sophie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Spore, Abby 184 155 26 3 .984 0 34 10 .773 6 0
24 Cooper , Kendra 42 5 36 1 .976 0 23 6 .793 0 0
18 Hogenson , Morgan 38 35 2 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Versnik, Emily 264 253 4 7 .973 8 0 0 — 0 0
1 Crown, Leah 28 27 0 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Schultz, Sydney 114 41 67 6 .947 4 0 0 — 0 0
4 Heydt, Kyal 102 39 57 6 .941 4 0 0 — 0 0
11 Berg, Belle 125 54 60 11 .912 4 0 0 — 0 0
13 Gapinski, Abbey 7 1 5 1 .857 0 3 1 .750 0 0
10 Brennan, Katie 10 8 0 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Vavrichek, Kenna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Forari, Anna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Landgrebe, Courtney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Rozga, Chloe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Welter, Lara 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Williams, Livia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Martinez-Wilson, Delaney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1006 679 288 39 .961 22 34 10 .773 6 0
Opponents 983 671 259 53 .946 23 25 5 .833 20 0


